
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

R1 06 Sep 2024 | Saint-Cloud | PLEBEN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4343
	 2	 343
	 3	 2
	 4	 393
	 5	 023
	 6	 6
	 7	
	 8	

SPEED FOR FUN (FR)
MR L’APOTHICAIRE (FR)
NEVER GIVE IN (FR)
FOXTROT ZULU (IRE)
LA DO RE (FR)
BEST NIGHT (FR)
SPARUS (FR)
ANGELIC CHORUS (IRE)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

6
4
7
2
3
1
5
8

T TRULLIER
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
F VERON
B MARIE
M VELON  1.5 

N CLEMENT
A FABRE
G HERNON
M BARATTI
P DECOUZ
L GADBIN
F BELLEMERE
F GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$9,935
$7,730
$3,826
$4,286
$4,000
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SPEED FOR FUN (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $9,935
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Campanillas (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Hdbb / N Clement

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Done Deal	 2:15.21		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Babakool	 2:15.34		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
4 of 15	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Daddy Joy	 2:21.83		  ........ 4½...............................Angers
3 of 8	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Tiger Rock	 2:34.50		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

2 MR L’APOTHICAIRE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,730
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Penne (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Loch Awe	 2:15.28		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Grand Stars	 2:18.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Selemiah	 2:08.98		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

3 NEVER GIVE IN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,826
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Ecume du jour (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Prince Des Villes	 2:35.20		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine

4 FOXTROT ZULU (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,286
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Wrood (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 06Sep23	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 58	 $--	 Unreasonable	 1:41.92		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
9 of 10	 07Oct23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 59	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58	 $11	 Content	 1:45.13		  ...... 16¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Miwa	 1:53.70		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

5 LA DO RE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,000
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: La ciotat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Seyssel/ Haras De St Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Inwi	 1:58.20		  ...... 13¾...............................Dieppe
2 of 14	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Janasha	 2:27.40		  ......... hd...............................Angers
3 of 7	 15Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $--	 Black Saxon	 2:41.12		  ........Lnk.................................Vichy

6 BEST NIGHT (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Wish (GER) Dam: Best day (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Valerta	 2:37.60		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine

7 SPARUS (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Adele star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Leriche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ANGELIC CHORUS (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tereschenko (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

R2 06 Sep 2024 | Saint-Cloud | TURENNE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112037
	 2	 1224
	 3	 220211
	 4	 046111
	 5	 4163
	 6	 124225
	 7	 51454
	 8	 2133
	 9	 215146

DOLLAR INDEX (FR)
ALLENO (IRE)
HAWK POWER (IRE)
DRUMARD (FR)
COETZEE (USA)
FLYWIRE (FR)
STRASSIA (FR)
PRECIOUS JEWEL
TZAROVSKHA (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
5
9
7
3
8
4
1
6

S PASQUIER
RENE PIECHULEK
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
C DEMURO

M BRASME
M WEISS
A FABRE
E LIBAUD
F GRAFFARD
C LAFFON-PARIAS
L GADBIN
H PANTALL
J C ROUGET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
USA
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
82
--

	 7-�2�-2-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 7-�2�-3-1
	 6-�3�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-2
	 6-�2�-1-0

$51,743
$57,009
$41,982
$34,829
$21,261
$37,626
$27,043
$34,486
$34,639

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DOLLAR INDEX (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $51,743
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly/la Fleche Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 01Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Timber Light	 2:28.77		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 4	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Fast Tracker	 2:12.50		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Map Of Stars	 2:09.40		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.08		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

2 ALLENO (IRE) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $57,009
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 57 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (GER) Dam: Alandia (GER) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/24 (159 Days)
Owner: Gestut Ittlingen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 31Mar24	 HOP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Expresivo	 -- --- --		  ........... 3....................... Hoppegarten
2 of 9	 01May24	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Wilko	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.......................Munich-Riem
2 of 9	 16Jun24	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Narrativo	 2:16.26		  ........ 1¾............................. Cologne
4 of 18	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	19]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Palladium	 2:37.18		  ........ 1½................... Hambourg Horn

3 HAWK POWER (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money: $41,982
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 5-1-3-1 56-58kg: 5-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Lyric of light (UK) J+H: 7-2-3-1 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Swann	 2:20.12		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Chartwell	 2:06.28		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Babakool	 2:15.34		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Gattopardo	 2:04.68		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Believer	 2:08.12		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

4 DRUMARD (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 7 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money: $34,829
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Shabaneh (USA) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (57 Days)
Owner: Hyperion Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Chartwell	 1:56.74		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Wahdan	 1:56.11		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 27Apr24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Blue Brother	 2:05.75		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
1 of 8	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Human Evolution	 2:16.18		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Happy Days	 2:15.75		  ........ 2½.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 COETZEE (USA) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,261
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut usa c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Sing softly (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (115 Days)
Owner: M Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Swann	 2:20.12		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Spinello	 2:44.30		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Delius	 2:30.32		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Columbus	 3:14.32		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

6 FLYWIRE (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: $37,626
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Safari queen (ARG) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (189 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Daring Prince	 2:19.07		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Delius	 2:35.10		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Tzarovskha	 2:41.67		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Shamarkand	 2:30.76		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
5 of 5	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Done Deal	 2:39.00		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine

7 STRASSIA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $27,043
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Stracy (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (124 Days)
Owner: G Pariente Holding/ec B&T Raber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Cashanda	 2:27.43		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Aqua Augusta	 2:29.60		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Aventure	 2:31.27		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Mosaique	 2:36.29		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Columbus	 3:14.32		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

8 PRECIOUS JEWEL Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: $34,486
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Gaterie (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (111 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $3.8	 Sea Just In Time	 2:07.14		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 6	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $*2.6	Blessed Honour	 2:36.61		  ........... 1......................... comfortably
3 of 12	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $*2.6	Candle Of Dubai	 2:04.52		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 5	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.9	Mrs Twig	 2:31.22		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong

9 TZAROVSKHA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $34,639
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Volskha (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/24 (94 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Trophane	 2:11.00		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 6	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Bubble Gum	 1:54.53		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Flywire	 2:41.67		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Survie	 2:39.80		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Mosaique	 2:41.12		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

R3 06 Sep 2024 | Saint-Cloud | DE LEVIS SAINT-NOM CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 46
	 2	 54
	 3	 912326
	 4	 76156
	 5	
	 6	 735752
	 7	 261544
	 8	
	 9	 7046
	10	 406
	11	 404

GREYMARA (FR)
PURPLE LION (IRE)
YOUNG AND PROUD (FR)
SLAVA OUKRAINI (FR)
THEYKNOWWEKNOW (IRE)
FISFUL OF LOVE (FR)
EYWA (FR)
XTRALEEWAY (FR)
GOLDY DAY (FR)
TIBERIANA (FR)
MIAIMAOU (FR)

57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
55
54.5
54.5
54.5

10
11
8
2
3
9
4
7
5
6
1

P REMOUE  2.5 
M GUYON
R MANGIONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
G SIAS  3.5 
H BOUTIN
D PROVOST  1.5 
A POUCHIN
A SUBIAS  2.5 
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA

Y FOUIN
N PERRET
M BOUTIN
M DELZANGLES
A G BOTTI
M BOUTIN
J PHELIPPON
S WATTEL
F R MONFORT
H DE NICOLAY
P GROUALLE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-4
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,826
$1,400
$21,565
$13,148
$0
$10,087
$26,043
$0
$913
$2,087
$2,826

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GREYMARA (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Stormara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Sir Tommy Cen	 1:25.60		  ......... 10...............................Dieppe
6 of 6	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Lady Be Good	 2:01.90		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine

2 PURPLE LION (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: My gi gi (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J N  Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Remoue	 54	 $--	 Silius	 1:28.73		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Tipinso	 1:42.14		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

3 YOUNG AND PROUD (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-2-4 Prize Money: $21,565
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: So long malpic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/07/24 (51 Days)
Owner: V Nicolato/c Janssen/ec Rogier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Nuit De L’homme	 1:41.37		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
2 of 8	 24Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Placid’oo	 1:43.47		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
3 of 12	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Ready To Go	 1:28.86		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
2 of 5	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Pelinia	 1:42.53		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Cacofonix	 1:22.95		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne

4 SLAVA OUKRAINI (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,148
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Pupchen (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (76 Days)
Owner: P Jousset

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $--	 Daylight	 1:15.38		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Eywa	 1:28.30		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:26.04		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 11	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 P Le Digabel	 58	 $--	 Soltan Gatsby	 1:41.50		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 THEYKNOWWEKNOW (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise (UK) Dam: Littledidyouknow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A&g Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 FISFUL OF LOVE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,087
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Swahili (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Amore Mia	 1:11.57		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Boujee Filly	 1:04.90		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
7 of 9	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Far Beyond	 1:26.55		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 53	 $--	 Stupor Mundi	 1:38.42		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

7 EYWA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $26,043
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Soccoa (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (46 Days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 9	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $--	 Far Beyond	 1:26.64		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Honey Star	 1:20.33		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Soltan Gatsby	 1:41.50		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Fiction	 1:21.91		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

8 XTRALEEWAY (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Xagere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Puerari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 GOLDY DAY (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Deitee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Touitou/f Saint-andre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 12	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Young And Proud	 1:41.37		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Honey Star	 1:20.33		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

10 TIBERIANA (FR) Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Tin rebel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Garcia-dubois/o Auneau/blatz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 11	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $--	 Soltan Gatsby	 1:41.50		  ...... 25¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
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11 MIAIMAOU (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,826
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo al cui fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aimless lady (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Baliros	 1:48.91		  ........... 3................................. Vittel
10 of 14	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Paolino	 1:51.90		  ........... 9...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
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R4 06 Sep 2024 | Saint-Cloud | DU LIEU FERAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7740
	 2	 759152
	 3	 966613
	 4	 807352
	 5	 895529
	 6	 400
	 7	 3570
	 8	 7702
	 9	 074329
	10	 576763
	11	 65306
	12	 79807
	13	 0790
	14	 08606
	15	 674037
	16	 450005
	17	 600900
	18	 009700

UNDERPROMISE (FR)
SANTO (GER)
LOVEFORCE (FR)
L’ETOILE DE FRANCE (FR)
LILITH (FR)
FASHIONABLY
LOVELY MARIE (FR)
STELLANIA (FR)
MIA BELLA (FR)
MISTER GAN
LELENTHA (FR)
ENNEDI (FR)
TWIN DREAM (FR)
ROXANA OF CECCA (FR)
LAMAJESTIK (FR)
TIGER KING (FR)
SUMMER FLIRT (FR)
ESHBELIA (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
54.5

3
14
7
8
11
13
5
2
1
12
10
18
17
4
15
16
6
9

M VELON  1.5 
L NOMIS  2.5 
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU
S PLANQUE
C SOUMILLON
B MARIE
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
NON PARTANT  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
C DEMURO
R MANGIONE
G T DE PREVAUX

J GAUVIN
Y BARBEROT
F R MONFORT
F FOUCHER
J PLANQUE
M BRASME
F BELLEMERE
JEAN DUBOIS
H PANTALL
MME A KARKOSA
J SILVA
B KONINCK
C H PLISSON
F X BELVISI
MME C AUVRAY
F SANTELLA
MME V DISSAUX
P DOLLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
C
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F

FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--
52
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
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	10-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-0-3
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	18-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-0-3
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0

$1,826
$17,634
$13,096
$4,728
$4,304
$1,826
$2,522
$3,652
$7,870
$8,333
$1,957
$0
$0
$0
$21,384
$1,451
$0
$0
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	3-�0�-0-0
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	2-�0�-0-0
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 UNDERPROMISE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Monst (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Salabi Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 11Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $--	 Memphis Tennessee	 1:56.07		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $--	 Cartimandua	 1:45.30		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 A Daifi	 56.5	 $--	 Agoria	 2:18.70		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Albine	 1:38.52		  ........... 8.................................Vichy

2 SANTO (GER) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,634
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Saldennahe (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (70 Days)
Owner: R Siepmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 True Value	 1:50.26		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
9 of 11	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Elkabier	 1:39.66		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
1 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 L Nomis	 59	 $--	 Tote Bag	 1:50.60		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 9	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 L Nomis	 53.5	 $--	 Bali	 1:50.70		  ........... 4...............................Dieppe
2 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 L Nomis	 53.5	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.20		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine

3 LOVEFORCE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: $13,096
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Love story me (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: 24/07/24 (44 Days)
Owner: C Fennessy/d Haddrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 T Courtalon	 57.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Amouage	 1:23.80		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Maitre D’armes	 1:53.52		  ........... 1.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 10	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:03.51		  ........ 2¼......................Chateaubriant

4 L’ETOILE DE FRANCE (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,728
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: L’etoile de moscou (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vent D’ouest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Amalya	 2:21.46		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 59	 $--	 Sogniamo	 1:45.10		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon
3 of 7	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Rosadora	 1:42.08		  ........... 5...............................Nantes
5 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 56.5	 $--	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 4¾.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 10	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Alnoory Star	 1:55.92		  ........... 2.......................... Saint-Malo
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5 LILITH (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,304
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lumiere rose (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 09Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	11]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Attentive	 1:42.16		  ......... 12............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Carajones	 1:41.11		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 06May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Carajones	 1:49.76		  ...... 12½...............................Nantes
2 of 9	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Julie Anais	 2:24.70		  ........... 1......................... Le Touquet
9 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 8¼.......................... Saint-Malo

6 FASHIONABLY Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Saharan rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $--	 Meri Lilou	 1:56.90		  ........ 4¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 15	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Pebblesshinybright	 1:59.00		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 12	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Aqua Augusta	 2:11.66		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne

7 LOVELY MARIE (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,522
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: Read (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Bellemere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Amalya	 1:49.72		  ........ 4¾.............................. Amiens
5 of 9	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Release Me	 1:41.09		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Al Kamlah	 1:38.68		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 20Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Team Building	 1:19.22		  ...... 16½............................ Deauville

8 STELLANIA (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Maharania (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Dubois/guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Dulini	 1:29.51		  ...... 19¼.............................Le Mans
7 of 11	 23Mar24	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 J Delaunay	 56.5	 $--	 City Of Gold	 1:36.24		  ........ 9¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
10 of 11	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 J Delaunay	 55	 $--	 Elkabier	 1:39.66		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
2 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine

9 MIA BELLA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,870
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Anna platini (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 3:27.54		  ...... 23¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:43.65		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Saskatoon	 1:39.45		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
9 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

10 MISTER GAN Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 12 Total: 18-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,333
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Babette (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $--	 Tahini	 1:28.70		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 B Flament	 56	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 B Flament	 59	 $--	 Amoureuse	 1:23.80		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 14	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Commeaux	 1:24.90		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
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11 LELENTHA (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,957
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Zvetka (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Pilet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Sep23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Rocket Science	 1:56.70		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 56	 $--	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 1¾.......................... Saint-Malo
13 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.20		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 10	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Alnoory Star	 1:55.92		  ........... 6.......................... Saint-Malo

12 ENNEDI (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 18 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Saga heidi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Behaegel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 01Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Macu	 1:15.54		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 57	 $--	 Amalya	 1:49.72		  ........ 9½.............................. Amiens
8 of 8	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Michigan Fire	 1:28.51		  ...... 25¾................................Nancy
15 of 16	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 56	 $--	 Irtych	 1:52.05		  ...... 25¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine

13 TWIN DREAM (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 17 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Non Partant (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 07Oct23	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Etel	 1:24.64		  ...... 14½................................Cholet
7 of 13	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $--	 Brothers Of Lily’s	 1:24.79		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 11	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $--	 La Landonne	 1:21.56		  ........ 4¾...............................Angers
16 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	16]	 R Pehu	 58	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ......... 12...................... Clairefontaine

14 ROXANA OF CECCA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Catushaba (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fx Belvisi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $--	 Chiaraniya	 -- --- --		  ...... 36¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Amorcita	 1:37.30		  ...... 16½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 58	 $--	 Bubble Gum	 1:59.74		  ......... 31.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 56	 $--	 Romance Marine	 1:45.45		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine

15 LAMAJESTIK (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 15 Total: 19-1-0-3 Prize Money: $21,384
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Grey magic night (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/06/23 (462 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Manoir	 1:52.70		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
15 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:43.65		  ...... 19¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 9	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Bali	 1:50.70		  ......... 13...............................Dieppe

16 TIGER KING (FR) Trainer: F Santella Barrier: 16 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,451
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Pink perpetue (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 22Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $3.8	 Blackpink	 1:26.99		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
12 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 G Sias	 59	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Odonnell’s Orchard	 1:06.10		  ...... 14½................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 56	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ...... 20¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 54	 $--	 Dream Rony	 1:45.33		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
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17 SUMMER FLIRT (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Summer fling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dissaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 On Y Croit	 1:47.11		  ...... 31¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Halfday	 1:37.66		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Rue Des Orteaux	 2:01.83		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:15.35		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ......... 24......................... Compiegne

18 ESHBELIA (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Occagnes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Delaugere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Swing City	 2:07.00		  ...... 16½...................................Pau
9 of 13	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Amoureuse	 1:26.82		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Rue Des Orteaux	 1:39.38		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
15 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 A Subias	 58.5	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 Saskatoon	 1:39.45		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy


